

NOTICE OF A MEETING

In compliance with Sec. 551.041, Et. Seq., Tex. Gov't. Code)

NOTICE is hereby given that a quorum of the members of the Jersey Village Comprehensive Planning Advisory Committee may meet on Thursday, May 28, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. in the Civic Center located at 16327 Lakeview Drive, Jersey Village, Texas, for the purpose of attending a Public Meeting to solicit feedback concerning the Draft Recommendations included in the Comprehensive Plan. The meeting will be conducted by the Comprehensive Planning Consultant Freese & Nichols.

A quorum of the City of Jersey Village City Council and the Planning and Zoning Commission also may be in attendance at this meeting.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify in accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, the Agenda is posted for public information, at all times, for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting on the bulletin board located at City Hall, 16327 Lakeview, Jersey Village, TX 77040, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: May 21, 2015 at 11:00a.m., and remained so posted until said meeting was convened.

Brian Breeding, Director of Public Works
Sonya Smith, Designee

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Jersey Village will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending public meetings. Request for accommodations must be made to the City Secretary by calling 713 466-2102 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meetings. Agendas are posted on the Internet Website at www.jerseyvillage.info.